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TERM DATES AND HOLIDAYS
2017 – 2018
Autumn Term

Tuesday 29 August 2017 – Thursday 21 December 2017
Note:
Tuesday 29 August – Year 8 only (8.50am until 12.45pm) 
Wednesday 30 August – Year 8 & Sixth Form (8.50am until 12.30pm)
Thursday 31 August – Year 8 & Sixth Form (8.50am until 3.10pm)
Friday 1 September – Whole School (8.50am until 3.10pm)


August Bank Holiday
Monday 28 August 2017
Mid – Term Break
Monday 30 October 2017 – Friday 3 November 2017
Christmas Holidays
Friday 22 December 2017 – Thursday 4 January 2018
Easter Term

Monday 8 January 2018 – Wednesday 28 March 2018
Mid-Term

Monday 12 February 2018 – Friday 16 February 2018
Easter Holidays
Thursday 29 March 2018 – Tuesday 10 April 2018
Summer Term

Monday 11 April 2018 – Friday 29 June 2018

May Day 


Monday 7 May 2018

Spring Bank Holiday

Monday 28 May 2018
School closed for pupils:

 Wednesday 22 August 2017

 Wednesday 23 August 2017

 Thursday 24 August 2017

 Friday 25 August 2017             

              Friday 27 October 2017

              Friday 5 January 2018

              Tuesday 10 April 2018

              Monday 4 June 2018

              Tuesday 5 June 2018


Educating together, Catholics, Protestants and those of other religions or none,

in an atmosphere of understanding and tolerance,

to the highest academic standards


